

April 17, 2018

MEMORANDUM

:

FOR

MARK A. VILLAR Secretary This Department

This refers to the memorandum dated April 16, 2018 of Regional Director **ANTONIO V. MOLANO, JR., CESO III, DPWH-Region III,** endorsing the request of District Engineer **REYNALDO C. ALCONCEL, Aurora DEO**, for the **modification** of project under the FY2018 GAA, to wit:

As per	r GAA/Origina	1		As Modified	
		Project C	Description		
UACS No. 30011620 Project ID: P002400 LOCAL PROGRAM - Local Roads - Constru- Improvement of Var Local Projects Concreting of Road, Aurora	B77LZ Local Roads ction / Repair / I rious Infrastruc	Rehabilitation / ture including/	LOCAL PROGRAM - Boads - Construction Improvement of Varion Projects Concreting of Road Aurora	m / Repair / I ous Infrastructure	Rehabilitation / including Loca
Type of Work/ Physical Target	Unit Cost	Allocation	Type of Work/ Physical Target	Unit Cost	Estimated Cost
CW1- Construction of Concrete Road: 1.60 Jane km	₱ 6.13M / iane km	₽9.80M	CW1- Construction of Concrete Road: 1.382 lane km	₱ 7.09M / lane km	P 9.80M
EAO	-	P 0.20M	EAO	-	₱ 0.20M
1	Total:	P 10.00M		Total:	P 10.00M
Justification: • Decrease in structure and	physical target	P 10.00M	EAO e to the provision of were considered in the tination (Dibutunan Fa	embankment, s approved POW.	P 10.0

 Since the road is also leading to tourism destination (Dibutunan Fails), considering DO 46 series of 2012: Design Standards for Tourism Roads.

1

(F)

Based on our evaluation, the submitted request for modification of the said project is in order; hence, approval hereof is recommended.

DIMAS S. SOGUN ON, CESO II Undersecretary for Regional Operations Regions I, II, UI, IV-A, V & CAR

APPROVED/DISAPPROVED:

MARK A. VILLAR Secretary





Manila

April 17, 2018

MEMORANDUM

÷

FOR

MARK A. VILLAR

Secretary This Department

This refers to the memorandum dated April 16, 2018 of Regional Director ANTONIO V. MOLANO, JR., CESO III, DPWH-Region III, endorsing the request of District Engineer REYNALDO C. ALCONCEL, Aurora DEO, for the modification of project under the FY2018 GAA, to wit:

As pe	r GAA/Original			As Modified	
		Project D	escription		
UACS No. 30011620 Project ID: P00240 LOCAL PROGRAM - Lo Roads - Construction Improvement of Va	1071.Z ocal Roads and E o / Repair / R	ehabilitation /	LOCAL PROGRAM - L Roads - Construction Improvement of Vario Projects	n / Repair / R	ehabilitation
Local Projects Concreting of Revigal	iza-Balante Road	l, Brgy. Nipoo _y	Concreting of Reviga	nza-Balante Road	1, Brgy. Nipo
-			Concreting of Reviga Dinalungan, Aurora Type of Work/	nza-Balante Road Unit Cost	Estimated
Concreting of Revigar Dinalungan, Aurora Type of Work/ Physical Target CW1- Construction of Concrete Road/	Unit Cost P 3.43M / iane km	Allocation	Dinalungan, Autora		
Concreting of Revigar Dinalungan, Aurora Type of Work/ Physical Target CW1- Construction	Unit Cost P 3.43M	Allocation	Type of Work/ Physical Target CW1- Construction of Concrete Road/	Unit Cost ₱ 3.61M	Estimated Cost

Decrease in physical target due to the provision of embankment, slope protection at the lower portions of the project to protect the embankment and roadways, and also, due to the construction of vented spillway at the existing creek.

Increase in unit cost was based on the approved POW and DUPA.

Based on our evaluation, the submitted request for modification of the said project is in order; hence, approval hereof is recommended.

DIMAS S. SOGUILON, CESO II Undersecretary or Regional Operations Regions I, II, III, IV-A, V & CAR

APPROVED/DISAPPROVED:

-7l

MARK A. VILLAR Secretary





April 17, 2018

MEMORANDUM

:

FOR

MARK A. VILLAR Secretary

This Department

This refers to the memorandum dated April 16, 2018 of Regional Director **ANTONIO V. MOLANO, JR., CESO III, DPWH-Region III**, endorsing the request of District Engineer **REYNALDO C. ALCONCEL, Aurora DEO**, for the **modification** of project under the FY2018 GAA, to wit:

As per	r GAA/Origina	1	A	s Modified	
.		Project De	escription		
UACS No. 32010110 Project ID: P00223 OO2: Protect Lives Floods - Flood Manag Maintenance of Floo Drainage Systems	317LZ and Properties	- Construction/	OO2: Protect Lives Floods - Flood Manage Maintenance of Floo Drainage Systems	ement Program ~	Construction/
Construction of Floor	d Control along	g Bungo River,	Construction of Flood Dipalungan Autora	d Control along	Bungo River
Dinalungan, Aurora Type of Work/	d Control alon Unit Cost	g Bungo River, Allocation	Construction of Floor Dinalungan, Aurora Type of Work/ Physical Target	d Control along Unit Cost	
Dinalungan, Aurora			Dinalungan, Aurora Type of Work/		Estimated
Dinalungan, Aurora Type of Work/ Physical Target CW1-Construction of Revetment/	Unit Cost P26.34 T	Allocation	Dinalungan, Aurora Type of Work/ Physical Target CW1- Construction of Revetment/	Unit Cost P 44.55 T	Estimated Cost

Decrease in physical target from 930.00 l.m. to 550.00 l.m. due to the insufficiency of fund released
 for the proposed project.

The allotted amount can address only a part/short length of the river bank, however, it will address
the flooding affecting Baler-Casiguran National road and nearby Barangays along Bungo River.

Based on our evaluation, the submitted request for modification of the said project is in order; hence, approval hereof is recommended.

DIMAS S. SOCUTION, CESO II Undersecretary for Regional Operations Regions I, III, III, IV-A, V & CAR

APPROVED/DISAPPROVED:

MARK A. VILLAR Secretary

Department of Public Works and Highwey Office of the Sectedary

2.4 IMM/LCA/AVS/DSS

 \mathcal{O}



April 17, 2018

MEMORANDUM

FOR	•
run	•

MARK A. VILLAR

Secretary This Department

This refers to the memorandum dated April 16, 2018 of Regional Director ANTONIO V. MOLANO, JR., CESO III, DPWH-Region III, endorsing the request of District Engineer REYNALDO C. ALCONCEL, Aurora DEO, for the modification of project under the FY2018 GAA, to wit:

As De	r GAA/Original	· · · ·	· · · ·	As Modified	
		Project D	escription		
UACS No. 30011620 Project ID: P002408 LOCAL PROGRAM - Lo Roads - Construction Improvement of Var Local Projects	i 78LZ cal Roads and E / Repair / R ious Infrastruct	ehabilitation / ture including	LOCAL PROGRAM - L Roads - Constructio Improvement of Vario Projects	n / Repair / R bus Infrastructure	ehabilitation / including Local
Concreting of Road, Br Type of Work/	gy. Estevez, Cas Unit Cost	iguran, Aurora Allocation	Concreting of Road, B Type of Work/ Physical Target	Unit Cost	Estimated Cost
Physical Target CW1- Construction of Concrete Road/ 2.60 lane km	₱ 5.65M / lane km	P14.700M	CW1- Construction of Concrete Road/ 5.20 lane km	₱ 4.59M / lane km	₱14.70M
EAO		P 300.00T	EAO	-	P 300.00T
	Total:	P 15.00M		Total:	P 15.00M

Justification:

Increase in physical target due to sufficient fund. The additional length along the same road was surveyed and considered in the approved POW.

Decrease in unit cost was based on the approved POW and DUPA.

Based on our evaluation, the submitted request for modification of the said project is in order; hence, approval hereof is recommended.

DIMAS S. SOGDILON, CESO II

Undersecretary/for Regional Operations Regions I, II, MI, IV-A, V & CAR

PPROVED DISAPPROVED:

MARK A. VILLAR Secretary





April 17, 2018

MEMORANDUM

FOR	:

MARK A. VILLAR Secretary This Department

This refers to the memorandum dated April 16, 2018 of Regional Director **ANTONIO V. MOLANO, JR., CESO III, DPWH-Region III,** endorsing the request of District Engineer **REYNALDO C. ALCONCEL, Aurora DEO**, for the **modification** of project under the FY2018 GAA, to wit:

As per GAA/Original			As M	lodified	
······································			escription		
UACS No. 30011620 Project ID: P00258 LOCAL PROGRAM - Lo Roads - Construction Improvement of Var Local Projects Konstruction of Road, Dingalan, Aurora	2025LZ ocal Roads and 6 n / Repair / R rious Infrastruct	ehabilitation ture including	Roads - Construction / Improvement of Various I Projects	' Repair / Re Infrastructure ir	habilitation / Icluding Loca
Type of Work/ Physical Target	Unit Cost	Allocation	Type of Work/ Physical Target	Unit Cost	Estimated Cost
Thyancur rongow			CW1- Construction of Concrete Road/ 4.328 • lane km	● 4.70M / lane km	P 20.335 M
CW1- Construction	₱ 8.17M / lane km	P49.00M	CW2 – Construction of Slope Protection _Structure/	P3,796.45 / sq.m.	P25.235 M
of Concrete Road/ 6.00 lane km				1 - 4	
			6,647 sq.m. CW3 – Construction of Drainage Structure/ 1,640 lm	P2,091.46 / Im	P3.430 M
		₽ 1.00M	6,647 sq.m. CW3 – Construction of Drainage Structure/	P2,091.46	₽3.430 M ₽ 1.000M

from 5.00m to 6.10m, surplus common excavation, provision of embankment, and construction of vented spillway for existing creek.

Derived unit cost was based on the POW and DUPA.

C

Based on our evaluation, the submitted request for modification of the said project is in order; hence, approval hereof is recommended.

DIMAS S. SOGULON, CESO II Undersecretary for Regional Operations Regions I, II, III, IV-A, V & CAR

APPROVED/DISAPPROVED:

76 Ζ

MARK A. VILLAR Secretary



Q



April 17, 2018

MEMORANDUM

;

FOR

MARK A. VILLAR Secretary This Department

This refers to the memorandum dated April 16, 2018 of Regional Director-ANTONIO V. MOLANO, JR., CESO III, DPWH-Region III, endorsing the request of District Engineer REYNALDO C. ALCONCEL, Aurora DEO, for the modification of project under the FY2018 GAA, to wit:

As pe	er GAA/Origin	al	As Modified		
		Project [Description		
UACS No. 300117 Project ID: P0025 LOCAL PROGRAM Local Roads - Local Construction of Roa Dipaculao, Aurora	5641LZ Local Roads Infrastructure F	Program	LOCAL PROGRAM - Local Roads - Local Ir Construction of Road, Dipaculao, Aurora	frastructure Pro	gram
Type of Work/ Physical Target	Unit Cost	Allocation	Type of Work/ Physical Target	Unit Cost	Estimated Cost
CW1- Construction of Concrete Road/ 1.60 iane km	₽ 3.09M / lane km	₱4.95M	CW1- Construction of Concrete Road/ 0.90134 lane km	P 5.49M / lane km	P 4.95M
EAO	-	₱ 50.00 T	EAO	-	₽ 50.00 T
	Total:	P 5.00M		Total:	P 5.00M
width from s protection a Since the re	5.00m to 6.10n nd drainage stri nad is leading	n, surplus comn actures.	rease of PCCP thickpes non excavation, <u>embani</u> tination (Dibutunan Fa	kment, construc	tion of slope

Increase in unit cost was based on the POW and DUPA.

Based on our evaluation, the submitted request for modification of the said project is in order; hence, approval hereof is recommended.

DIMAS S. SOGUILON, CESO II Undersecretary for Regional Operations Regions I, II, III, IV-A, V & CAR

ł

APPROVED /DISAPPROVED:

MARK A. VILLAR Secretary





April 17, 2018

MEMORANDUM

÷

MARK A. VILLAR Secretary This Department

This refers to the memorandum dated April 16, 2018 of Regional Director ANTONIO V. MOLANO, JR., CESO III, DPWH-Region III, endorsing the request of District Engineer REYNALDO C. ALCONCEL, Aurora DEO, for the modification of project under the FY2018 GAA, to wit:

As pe	er GAA/Original		As /	Hodified	
		Project De	escription		
UACS No. 300117200 Project ID: P002556 COCAL PROGRAM - Lo Roads - Local Infrastruc Construction of Road Dipaculao, Aurora	401.2 ocal Roads and f ture Program		Local Roads and Bridges -		2
Type of Work/ Physical Target	Unit Cost	Allocation	Type of Work/ Physical Target	Unit Cost	Estimated Cost
Thysical ranges			CW1- Construction of Concrete Road/ 0.42226 lane km	P 7.03M / lane km	₽2,970,000
CW1- Construction of Concrete Road/ 1.60 lane km	Р 3.09М / Iane km	P 4.95 M	CW2 - Construction of Slope Protection Structure/ 523.74 sg.m.	P3,307.94 / sq.m.	₱1,732,500
			CW3 – Construction of Drainage Structure/ 212.43 Im	P 1,165.09 /im	P 247,500
EAO	-	₽50.00 T	EAO	-	₽50.00 T
<u></u>	Total:	₱ 5.00M		Total:	P 5.00M
width from S Construction Since the roa Standards for	of Slope Protecti	apd inclusion ion Structure. ourism destinat was adopted.	rease of PCCP thickness of CW1: Construction of tion (Dibutunan Falls), DC	Concrete Roa	d and CW2

Based on our evaluation, the submitted request for modification of the said project is in order; hence, approval hereof is recommended.

(17)

DIMAS S. SOCILLON, CESO II Undersecretary for Regional Operations Regions I, IL JI, IV-A, V & CAR

APPROVED DISAPPROVED:

 $\boldsymbol{<}$

MARK A. VILLAR Secretary





Manila

April 17, 2018

MEMORANDUM

:

FOR

MARK A. VILLAR Secretary This Department

This refers to the memorandum dated April 16, 2018 of Regional Director ANTONIO V. MØLANO, JR., CESO III, DPWH-Region III, endorsing the request of District Engineer **REYNALDO C. ALCONCEL, Aurora DEO**, for the modification of project under the FY2018 GAA, to wit:

As per GAA/Original			As Modified		
	••••	Project î	Description		
Local Projects	867LZ ocai Roads and n / Repair / R rious Infrastruc	ehabilitation / ture including/	LOCAL PROGRAM - L Roads - Construction Improvement of Vario Projects Concreting of Bazal-/ Aurora, Aurora	n / Repair / F us Infrastructure	Rehabilitation / including Local
Type of Work/ Physical Target	Unit Cost	Allocation	Type of Work/ Physical Target	Unit Cost	Estimated Cost
CW1- Construction of Concrete Road/ 3.20 lane km	P 3.06M / lane km	₽9.80M	CW1- Construction of Concrete Road/ 2.864 iane km	₱ 3.42M / lane km	P 9.80M
		P 200T	EAO	_	₱ 200T
EAO	-	P 2001			F 2001

Justification:

• Decrease in physical target of PCCP due to the provision of embankment, slope protection structure at the lower portion of the project to protect the embankment and roadway and also due to the construction of 3-barrel box culvert at the existing creek.

Increase in unit cost was based on the POW and DUPA. .

Based on our evaluation, the submitted request for modification of the said project is in order; hence, approval hereof is recommended.

DIMAS S. SOGUILON, CESO II Undersecretary for Regional Operations Regions I, IL, MI, IV-A, V & CAR

APPROVED/DISAPPROVED:

MARK A. VILLAR Secretary

WIN8G02199

2.4 IMM/LCA/AVS/DSS

Ø